Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
June 30, 2020 "
<\
/‘:\’;‘\:M 0’%\

MEMORANDUM / %% s é\,z)\

: <
DA]E e -\ ey
TO : OIC - Regional Director LORETA M. MALALUAN, a g’ av: Guld_ k| R

Regional Office No. II l“ \ RecBRos_secTioN ; »

Tuguegarao City, Cagayan ADMI mp VEE
\ %1 f’ss?
ATTENTION : District Engineer MARIFEL T. ANDES
Quirino DEO

Transmitted herewith are the duly approved Request for Modification for the projects under
FY 2020 General Appropriation Act (GAA), viz:

Date As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Approved Project Description
1. Jct.Mangandingay-Saguday-Isabela Bdry Jct Mangandingay-Saguday-Isabela Bdry Rd-
Rd-K0344+535-K0347+105,(S04198.7) | K0344+535-K0347+219, (5S04198L7)
Cabarroguis and Sagaday, Quirino Cabarroguis and Saguday, Quirino
CW-1 Off-Carriageway CW-1 Off-Carriageway
June 29, Improvement: Shoulder Improvement: Shoulder
2020 Paving/Construction P 40,733,700 Paving/Construction/ 240,733,700
12,830.60 Sq. meters 14,531.20 Sq. meters
(2.469 kms) (2.583 kms)
EAO P 831,300 EAO £ 831,300
Total P 41,565,000 Total P 41,565,000
5. Echague-ionesiaddela: Road VIl Nots- | Eeguetaniesanue Rd. (Villa Norte-
Panag Sect) (500850L2), Maddela, Quirino | Farard Sect)-K038+999-K0385+109
! : (S00850LZ) Maddela, Quirino
Jurie 25, Preventivgva;%ntenance Preventive(::\l{\fll;ntenance' '
2020 Asphalt Overlay R 37,189,040 Asphalt Overlay - P 37,189,040
2.220 Lane Km 2.220 Lane Km
EAQ R 758,960 EAO £ 758,960
Total P 37,948,000 Total P 37,948,000
3. Jct. Victoria-Madella-Alicia-Kasibu Bdry Road | Jct.Victoria-Madella-Alicia-Kasibu Bdry Rd (Jct.
(Jct. Victoria-Kasibu Bdry)- K363+555- Victoria-Kasibu Bdry)-K363+555-
K0363+605,K0375+765-K0375+790, Ko363+605,K0375+765-K0375+790,
K0382+525-K0382+605 (S04747LZ), | K0382+525-K0382+605, K0382+675-
June 29 Maddela, Quirino K0382+715 (S047471LZ), Maddela, Quirino
2020 g"adlsffgg:t;‘r‘g:g’;g; CW-1 Construction of Road
R 26,656,000 Slope Protection Structure P 26,656,000
Suuciire 1,862.60 Sq. meters
1,422.600 Sq. meters - .
EAO £ 544,000 EAOQ £ 544,000
Total P 27,200,000 Total £ 27,200,000
4. Cordon-Aurora Bdry. Road (Isabela Bdry — | Cordon-Aurora Bdry. Road (Isabela Bdry — Ict.
Jct Dumabato) ~K0367+770- Dumabato) -K0327+123-K0328+200,
K0369+592, (S04192L7), Maddela, (S04192LZ), Diffun, Quirino
Quirino
June 30, CW-1 Preventive CW-1 Preventive
2020 Maintenance of Roads: Maintenance of Roads:
Asphalt Overlay # 36,509,900 Asphalt Overlay R 36,509,900
2.180 Lane Km 2.180 Lane Km
EAO R 745,100 EAO £ 745,100
Total P 37,255,000 Total P 37,255,000




Approved Modification — Quirino DEO
FY 2020

5. Cordon-Aurora bdry Rd (Isabela Bdry —Jct Cordon-Aurora Bdry Rd (Isabela Bdry-

Dumababato)(504192L7), Aglipay, Quirino Dumabato) K0354+898-K0355+113,

K0355+198-K0356+302(504192L7),
June 29 _Aglipay, Quirino
2020 ’ CW-1 Reconstruction to CW-1 Reconstruction to
Concrete Pavement P 34,101,060 Concrete Pavement P 34,101,060
2.648 Lane Km 2.648 Lane Km
EAQ P 695,940 EAQ £ 695,940
Total P 34,797,000 Total P 34,797,000

In this regard, please be reminded that a project can only be modified once as prescribed
under the FY 2020 GAA, and all approved modifications shall be posted in the DPWH
website within five (5) days from receipt thereof. Failure to comply with this
requirement shall be meted with appropriate sanctions.

Please be guided accordingly.

defsecretary for Regional Operations
Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

Ce. Undersecretary MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., Planning Service and PPP
Assistant Secretary EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR., Regional Operations in Regions I, 11, IT1, IV-A, V and CAR



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
JUN 29 200
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated March 12, 2020 of OIC-Director LORETA M.
MALALUAN, Region II endorsing the request of District Engineer MARIFEL T. ANDES, Quirino
DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2020 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310105100364000
Project ID: P00402714LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME I: Ensure Safe a
Reliable National Road System: Asset Preservati

Program-Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/Upgrading of
Damaged Paved Roads-Secondary Roads
Asset Preservation-

nd
on

Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/Upgrading of Damaged
Paved Roads-Secondary Roads-Cordon-Aurora bdry Rd
(Isabela Bdry —Jct Dumababato)(S04192L7), Aglipay,

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME I: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System: Asset Preservation
Program-Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/Upgrading of
Damaged Paved Toads-Secondary Roads

Asset Preservation-
Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/Upgrading Damaged
Paved Roads-Secondary-Cordon-Aurora Bdry Rd (Isabela
Bdry-Dumabato) K0354+898-K0355+113,

Quirino K0355+198-K0356+302(S04192L7), Aglipay,
Quirino
Type of Work/ Physical
Physical Unit Cost | Allocation (P) T Yo Unit Cost Estimated Cost
arget
Target
CW-1 CW-1
Reconstruction to | o 1 g0 04 / / /éonstruction to g 3
LLoncrete I.a;l o K;n 4 £34,101,060 /wConcrete 12,878.04/Lane £ 34,101,060
Pavement/2.648 1 Pavement/2.648 Km
Lane Km Lane Km
EAOQ - R 695,940 EAO - £695,940
Total: P34.797M Total: P 34.797M
Justification: ol
No station limits was reflected jn the approved CY2020 GAA, hence, the need to modify.

Based on the RBIA, the station limits to be reflected covers K0354+898-K0355+113, K0355+198-
K0356+302 with a target length of 2.648 lane kilometers.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,

approval hereof is recommended.

FAEL C.'YABUT
Senior Yndersecretary
secretary for Operations
Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

— APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary Department of Public Works and Highways

Office of the Secretary

M AR

WINOCO03855

2.1 ETP/MLS




